
 

Regional Presentations 

Using the new Drinking-Water Online Database 

The Ministry of Health and your local Public Health Unit invite drinking-water suppliers to a half day 

presentation on the new drinking-water database - Drinking-Water Online (DWO).  
 

Christchurch:  Monday 8 May 2017 0930 to 1415hrs  

Community & Public Health, Aoraki room, 310 Manchester St, Christchurch 
RSVP to Sue Steel by 4 May:  drinkingwaterunit@cdhb.health.nz 
 

Nelson: Tuesday 9 May 2017 1030hrs – 1530hrs 

Nelson Tasman Civil Defence building, Oxford Street, Richmond 
RSVP by 4 May to evan.mckenzie@nmdhb.govt.nz 
 

Dunedin: Thursday 11 May 2017 1045hrs - 1545hrs 

Helensborough House Ground Floor Meeting Room, Wakari Hospital, Dunedin 
RSVP by 5 May to Karen.Beirne@southerndhb.govt.nz 
 

Palmerston North: Monday 15 May 2017 1030hrs - 1530hrs  

Central PHO, Health on the Main, 575 Main Street, Palmerston North 

RSVP by 11 May to: Drinking-Water@midcentraldhb.govt.nz (Manila.Nosa@midcentraldhb.govt.nz ) or 

your local PHU contact 

Matthew.Parkinson@tdhb.org.nz  Vanessa.Young@huttvalleydhb.org.nz 

Cameron.Ormsby@hawkesbaydhb.govt.nz 
 

Rotorua: Tuesday 16 May 2017 1030hrs -1530hrs 

Toi Te Ora Public Health Service, First Floor 1166 Amohau Street, Rotorua 

RSVP by 12 May to: Health.Protection@bopdhb.govt.nz or your local PHU  

Kate.Sykes@tdh.org.nz  health.protection@waikatodhb.health.nz 
 

Auckland: Thursday 25 May 2017 1030hrs - 1530hrs 

Auckland Regional Public Health Service, Venue location TBC 

RSVP to Jone Ukmata by 19 May to JoneU@adhb.govt.nz or your local PHU contact 

Health.protection@waikatodhb.health.nz  dwa@northlanddhb.org.nz 
 

 

Who Should Attend? Current users of Water Information New Zealand (WINZ) or personnel working with 

data/information associated with supply performance or compliance. 
 

What’s in the presentation?  The presentation will provide an introduction to the features and operation of 

the new database; timetable for moving from the current WINZ system; and an optional hands-on tour of 

the database.   
 

What to bring:  The presentation is interactive and attendees are encouraged to register for a DWO sign-on 

by emailing your local PHU contact so that access can be ready and available on the day.  Please bring a 

laptop (with a mobile internet connection if possible as WiFi will not be available at all venues). Browser 

preference is Microsoft Internet Explorer 11 or later, however the following should also be functional - 

Firefox 47.0., Google Chrome 51.0, Microsoft Internet Explorer 9 or 10. 

Presenters: The session is delivered and facilitated by Scott Rostron (Ministry of Health); Jason Carpenter 

(National Co-ordination Service – Allen +Clarke); Barry Mattingly (ESR); and Jacqui Ritchie (ESR). 
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